

Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Prior Authorization Change Effective October 1, 2021 (Medicaid, Marketplace)

Effective October 1, 2021, requirements for Prior Authorization (PA) with Molina Healthcare of Washington will change for several HCPCS codes. Changes will affect both our <u>Medicaid and Marketplace members</u>. Medicare lines of business are not affected by this change. Currently, these services do not require PA in settings other than inpatient. All inpatient services require Prior Authorization.

Codes identified in the tables below will change to require Prior Authorization for Marketplace lines of business for all settings.

MARKETPLACE LINES OF BUSINESS		
CODE	DESCRIPTION	
c9075	INJECTION CASIMERSEN 10 MG	
c9076	LISOCABTAGENE MARALEUCEL PER THERAPEUTIC DOSE	
c9078	INJECTION TRILACICLIB 1 MG	
c9079	INJECTION EVINACUMAB-DGNB 5 MG	
j0224	INJECTION LUMASIRAN 0.5 MG	
j1951	INJECTION LEUPROLIDE AC FOR DEPOT SUSP 0.25 MG	
j7168	PRT COMPLEX CONC KCENTRA PER IU FIX ACT	
j9348	INJECTION NAXITAMAB-GQGK 1 MG	
j9353	INJECTION MARGETUXIMAB-CMKB 5 MG	
q5123	INJECTION RITUXIMAB-ARRX BIOSIMILAR 10 MG	

Codes identified in the table below will require PA for Medicaid lines of business for all settings.

MEDICAID LINES OF BUSINESS	
CODE	DESCRIPTION
c9078	INJECTION TRILACICLIB 1 MG
c9079	INJECTION EVINACUMAB-DGNB 5 MG
j1951	INJECTION LEUPROLIDE AC FOR DEPOT SUSP 0.25 MG
j7168	PRT COMPLEX CONC KCENTRA PER IU FIX ACT
j9348	INJECTION NAXITAMAB-GQGK 1 MG
j9353	INJECTION MARGETUXIMAB-CMKB 5 MG
q5123	INJECTION RITUXIMAB-ARRX BIOSIMILAR 10 MG

Molina will require a PA for both participating and non-participating providers for claims submitted for services rendered in all settings.

Clinical notes are required for review and approval of your authorization request. Submitting clinical notes along with the PA is recommended to receive a timely and accurate decision. If PA is required for a requested service, please fax your authorization request to Molina at (800) 767-7188.

Forms:

PA forms can be found on our provider website at:

- Medicaid: MolinaHealthcare.com/providers/wa/Medicaid/forms/fuf.aspx
- Marketplace: molinamarketplace.com/marketplace/wa/en-us/Providers/Provider-Forms.aspx

Our goal is to provide you with excellent customer service. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4082, Monday through Friday, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Thank you for your continued service to your Molina members.